## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
VAME: COINO, Kanoliro	
HOME ADDRESS: 2818x8wearx81., Vancouver, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 03056 SEX: Mele AGE:	58
OCCUPATION: Pinherman	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER: New England Fishing Co., Riverses Inlet, B. C. England Fishing Co., Rivers	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Sato	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 22 W. Cordova B. C	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Nobe (M) Fumike (F)	
22 W. Cordova	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 16taxeatax St., Vancouver, B. C.	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 11.	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2029	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)none	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) none	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed	)
noxe	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) 10000	
	THE SAME REPORT OF THE PARTY PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE

	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN none
r	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED  22 W. Cordova St.,
l.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Dwelling house at 1818x suday x 1. Vancouver,
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Suzuki, 22 W. Cordove St., Vancouver
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
•	Rent \$25.00 per month. The declarant has just moved in to this house and he paid no rent so far.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
3.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
e constant	
_	
0.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Robe
T	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  1 trunk, 3 large boxes, 1 bed at 22 W. Cordova St., Vancouver, B. C. in
	owner's possession. Personal effects in trunk and boxes.
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, YOULTRY AND PETS
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, YOULTRY AND PETS
2.	
2.	
2.	none
2.	

C.

	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: home	
٢.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSE OTHERS: None	SSION OF
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom	)
<b>7.</b>	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State w	hereabouts)
	BANK ACCOUNTS: Bank of Montreal, Main and Hastings, Vancouver, 1 LIFE INSURANCE: Bone	
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. none	
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none	
LJA	BILITIES:  PERSONAL DEBTS:  Done	
LJA	BLITIES:	
L11A 1; 2	BILITIES:  PERSONAL DEBTS:  BORS  TRADE DEBTS:  DORS	
1: 2	BILITIES:  PERSONAL DEBTS:  DOB®  TRADE DEBTS:  DOB®	
LIA  1:  2.  RE  ever	BILITIES:  PERSONAL DEBTS:  BORS  TRADE DEBTS:  DORS	lities direct

i 1

4

# THEORY TION TROU R.C.M.P.

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.  DATE AUG. 4/43
or File No. 1291 001NO	Kenediro (Surmane In Diock Letters)
Registration No03056	Vale - Female   Age   Feb. 15/1884   Check
Former Address	310 Cedar St., City
Date EvacuatedADT11	S. S. MARINE FALCON
Present Address	Solsqua, B.C. 24th DEC. 1946
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (SATO) Mochiguki (Japan)  Hame of Husband  Name of Father Deceased
Names of Children und	Ter 16
equested by Mary	Campbell Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Informat	ion Fisherman
	an the list.

RAG SULLARY 741e to. 1291 December 27, 1946. Res Kaneliro OGINO, Reg.No. 03056 This was signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 2, 1942. He was everywheel on Lucil 9, 1947. He was repaired the Japan on December In his declaration, CCINO reported conscrabing of one trunk and 3 large boxes and one ted at 22 West Cordova St. in his own possession. His personal affects he reported were in the trunk and boxes. The file gives no further information in regard to these affects and it would appear likely that CGINO took them all with him on his evacuation. He reported a back account of \$200.00 in the Hank of Montreal, Main and Heatings Street, Vancouver, B. C. This was not brought under the control of the Custodian. In addition to the items reported, this file reveals that the fishing result "E.O." was told through the Japanese Fishing Yessels Disposal Committee and that the sum of \$198.00 representing the set proceeds of the sele one paid direct to E. OGDO on March 26, 1942. This file reveals no other property. Funds may be received from the Income Tex Department on behalf of Kanejiro OGINO in connection with tax over-payment. This file reveals no liabilities. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. m

CALIN 91 MEMORANDON

File No. 1222

Sept. 2, 1943

From: Specified Articles Dept.

Ret Tanekichi MURAKAMI, Reg. No. 10726

Article

Description

Valuation

Gillnetter

"T. M. " (No numbers) No description

No valuation

Sale: March 21, 1942 (JFVDC Ledger #176)

Purchasers Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

Selling Price: \$330.00

Payments

March 26,42 T.Murakami (Per K.Ogino) \$326.70 JPVDC Charges 3.30

Tied at Rivers Inlet

No record of claim or repairs

Order to pay Kanejiro OGINA (written in Japanese) from Tanekichi MURAKAMI on file.

Januar

### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: March 22, 1944

Name: OGINO, Kanejiro

Reg. No. 03056 F

File: 1291

Boat File No.: JFVDC 175

Name of Vessel: "K.O." 27'x 13'6"(1937) Easthope 4 HP (1937)

Lie. or Reg. No.: None

Naval No.: None

Owner's Valuation: \$550.00

JFVDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: March 21, 1942

Purchaser: Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$200.00

Paid to JFVDC or Custodisms 200.00

Supervision Costs: 2.00

Balance due Owner: 198.00

Paid to: K. Ogino, on March 26, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: Kildala Cannery, Rivers Inlet (Not in custody)

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

None

Additional Information:

market mr 15/46 FW 180 - 189 K July 2420, 1944. CLAUS DEPARTMENT Nonettro 00180 - Rog. Ro. 03056 CREDITORS: NO CLAUMS ON PILE

For use by individuals having NOT OVER \$3: 000 income including NOT OVER \$1500 from investments asset proprieture to particular, by and announcements, tracing or married and district and the formal forms are quest on Form 12 thought 1984.

## DOMINION OF CANADA INCOME TAX

7.2-6PECIAL 1944 (53.000 in Union)

Return for the year ended Elet December, 1844

Prepare in duplicate. ONE copy is to be retained by the taxpayer and ONE COPY must be

WINCH BLDG., 730 HASTING	before JURN April, 1945, 5 ST. W., VANCOUV	to the Inspector ( ER, B.C.	of Income Tox.		
1. Name OGINO 3. Present address COLDSTR	KANEJIR EAM RANG	<b>一种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种种</b>		on Orchard Wor	ke.
4. Address 1949## / Road Comp	레웨메를 위한도 19WG, Bincitipality, co	unity deal provinces	14 W/Y 14 13	?. <i>C.</i>	
			turn? W	here? Vancouver, I	9 (
Widow(ur) hypppie 7. Year of Single (heat size the 1944) (if over Name and address of	B. State n if birth if any, 65 et 31st Dec. 1964)	during 1944	Unemp Insura		
18. STATEMENT OF WAGES OF SAL	nes in full) ARRES—If more than one em		······································		
The state of the s	ficient attach statement. Wag ORESS OF EMPLOYER	e or salary slips - "T4.1	yaa received from	employers should be attac	ount thed.
If total period employed less than 12 months	n or division, if any) , state how occupied for bala		in 1944 Value of I	to or Salary E territores Courted Outlines Courted Outlines Outlines Outlines	
COLOSTREAM RA	NCH , VERNON	1, B.C.	Courth 195	45 112:85	
The second secon	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH		TOTALS A 70	5.45 8 112.8	
ELECTATED OF INTEREST, OIVID	A Committee of the Comm	"T5-1944" and "609.19	44" alips received fro	m payers should be arrace	ed.
Toronto Anna Carlo	Inc. heter Dedu	Tax Allowance.	Carrying N Charges Inc If any	let Deducted	
1211 030					
Off space pasticient, and though	Jemestary statement?				
13. INCOME A. Gross Wagner Salaries, etc. fro	om Item 104	- 40	TOTALS A TAKPAYE	E USE DEPARTMENTAL I	Una
Superior Allowable Superann	nuation or Pension Fund	Deduction \$	195	45	
B. Net Income from Parm or Rand (Attack statement showing in details) (Attack statement showing in details) (Attack statement showing in details) (Attack "Former 2.1 Supplements (Attack "Former 2.1 Supplements (Attack "Former 2.1 Supplements	Pees or Commissions	(pt)			*****
Not Income from Rentals  E trooms from Interest, Divider	ar statement showing Gross In	come and Mapenary)			
E Income from Interest, Divider	acome and Expenses) ads and Royalties from I	tem 11A	to terrorphizately independent	ritir da in de la company de	****
A CHARLE WARREN CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		10 不是是自然的意思			
H. SUBTRACT (1) Donations to Ch	paritable Organizations o		795,	45	
Limit is 10% of Total Income ( (2) Medical Expenses—Potal in 1984 to a medical practitioner of the place where the appearance or income private hospital for me	Item (aG). Not allowed unless re of payments made in any twelve mo	nette 113 1994 5			
of the place officer the discense of the former of the for	denter or nurse qualified to practice ere trearred or to a public edical expenses incurred on such fureive month period int attached with receipts \$ capts attached.	e under the laws	1		
Mot allowed unless all rec SUBTRACT 4% of Item 12G	nt attached with receipts	•			
J. TAXABLE INCOME			795	45	
	nate) and in the Tax Tab	les on Pages 3 -	THE RESERVE		
B. Savings Tax on Item 123, foun iff over 65 at 31st Dec. 1944 have Items 131 C. Subtract Total Voluntary Sav	d in the Tax Tables on P B. ISC and ISD blank as Savings T	ages 3 or 4 \$ 45			
U. (1) davings Tax remaining hel	ore reduction				
E. TOTAL TAX—Item 13A plus	nair of Item D (1) This is : Item 13D (2)	he smount refundable after	1 4 9		
F. SUBTRACT: (1) Tax Deducted	i at the Source (Total of Item	a 10B plus 11B \$ //2	.85		
G. Tax after subtracting Payment	talment (or other) Paym		\$//2.	85	
(5% of Tax unpaid a	avin April 1945 if there t 30th April, 1945 — Minimum Peni	is a tax in Item 13	E OVER		
	er-payments will be refunded when	The state of the s	\$ 45.	35	
VMENT herewith by cheque, money order.  1 MENERY CERTIFY that the information	on given in this Return and in	eral of Canada \$	acd is true Assessed	Charles to communication to the charge to charge to	•
ate March 22 - 1945 Re		TRE Kan	eiso (	On piece in every respec	
43 T.6-1 No	lo. Date			The state of the s	
			***************************************	4.0194	5

ERNON, B. C. COLDSTREAM RANCH-VERNON, B. C. -623.06

DOMINION BE CANADA ORIGINAL. INCOME TAX - IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU 91242 NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT - AVIS DE COTISATION BASED ON INCOME OF BASE SUR LE REVENU DE 194 4 July 129 2186 Kanejiro Ogino, 03056 7 The Custodian (Japanese Evacuation Section) 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hestings & Granville Sts., 3940 Vancouver, B. C. VANCOUVER APR 1 1 1947 TAXABLE INCOME HAS BEEN DETERMINED IN THE SUM OF COU ARE HEREOY ASSESSED AS EQUATIONS.

(1) Avenue of the Court of State of maples MTEREST - INTERETS 67.50 (E) PENALTY FOR LATE FILING AMENDE POUR RETARD & PRODUIRE (3) TOTAL 67.50 (4) PAID BY DEDUCTION AT SOURCE MONTANT DEDUIT & LA SOURCE 112.85 (8) BALANCE OF ASSESSMENT SOLDE OF LA COTISATION 45.35 CR (8) OTHER PAYMENTS APPLIED ON THIS ASSESSMENT AUTRES PAIEMENTS APPECTES A CETTE COTISATION (7) BALANCE PAYABLE SOLDE EXIGIBLE REFUND CHEQUE HEREWITH CHICAGO PAYABLE AS AT (SEE ITEMS 5 TO 3, REVENUE SIDE) 194 TOU ARE MEREEY ALSO ASSESSED FOR the DEFENED TAX IN THE SUN OF N11 DISCOUNT (IF ANY) ESCONETE (S'IL EN EST) CE OF DESCRIPTION TAX (SEE THE IS OF REVENUE SIDE) Nil

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DOMINION OF CANADA RESPECT OF THE ASSESSMENT INFOSED UPON THE AXEAVER HEREIN, AS SHOWN IN ITEM S. ACKNOWLEDGES, AFTER THE TAXPAYER HAS PAID THE SAID ASSESSMENT, THE REFUNDABLE PORTION OF THE SAID TAX IN

LE MONTANT DE

AS REQUIRED ST STATUTE—SECTION SO OF THE INCOME WAS TAX ACT—AND SUBJECT TO THE GONDITIONS SET FORTH IN ITEM S ON THE SERVICES STORES OF THE SERVICES



LE GOUVERNEMENT DU DOMINION DU CANADA

EN CE QUI CONCERNE LA COTISATION IMPOSÉE AU CON-TRIBUABLE, PARAISSANT À L'ITEM I DES PRÉSENTES, RE-CONNAÎT, APRÈS ACQUITTEMENT DE LADITE COTISATION PAR LE CONTRIBUABLE, QUE LA PORTION REMBOURSABLE DUDIT IMPÔT POUR

22.50

DOIT ÊTRE REMISE EN PLUS D'UN INTÉRÊT DE 2% SUR LEDIT MONTANT. TEL QUE PRÉVU DANS LA LOI DE L'IMPÔT DE GUERRE SUR LE REVENU APRICES



MISTRE OU SEVENU ACTIONAL SON PARATIC

1241 03956

# DOMINION OF CANADA

Ven ded

The continued of Control scheme (the Control of Control

Jor Complyoffer of the Treasury

711 Block Exchange Bldg., 475 Nowe Street. Vancouver, B.C., January 30th, 1947. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT, CLAIM \$ /88 Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: OGINO, Kanejiro #03056 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place: Cash turned in - - - - - - - 12.00 Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 200.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 188.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Yours truly, F. G. COBURY Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Marakxan, 1947. June 6th Custodian of Enemy Proporty, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 142 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. 1>91 Dear Sir: Re: OGINO, Kanejiro #03056 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 45.35 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ. 

EVALUATION SOSTION Re d. AUG 18 1949 1291 Pairs, M. 404 Federal Bldg., 325 Granville St., TLIX EXDICAL EXCHANGES BEFORE ATEX HOWER Extrements VANCOUVER, B.C. August 16, 1949 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: INCASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$/02 32 OGINO, Kanejiro - 03056 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 40.43 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, F. G. COBURN, FGC/RM. Regional Administrator.